



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH SKATE PARK WAIVER FOR MINORS

Na	me: Home Phone/Day:
Ad	ldress:
En	nergency Contact Name: Emergency Phone Number:
Dr	ivers License Number:State:
In o	RTH DATE:/
1.	The risk of injury to myself from the use of the Delray Beach Skate Park is significant, including the potential for permanent disabili and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; an FOR MYSELF, I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, and assume full responsibility for myself participating at the Delray Beach Skate Park; and
2.	I willingly agree to comply with the RULES and REGULATIONS of the Skate Park and I herby acknowledge that I have received a copy of the Rules and Regulations and I will follow and adhere to them; and
3.	I, HEREBY RELEASE THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, AND HEREBY INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS its officers, officials, agents, representatives, and/or employees, ("Releasees") WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property incident to myself and my use of the Delray Beach Skate Park, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law. (Nothing contained herein is intended nor shall be construed to waive City's rights and immunities under the common law or Section 768.28, Florida Statues, as amended from time to time).
4.	At various times, the City of Delray Beach videotapes and photographs events to be submitted to the local media. By being a member at the Hobbit Skate Park in the City of Delray Beach, I/we hereby authorize the City of Delray Beach to reproduce, copy, exhibit, publish, broadcast or distribute any and all such tapes or photographs.
5.	By signing this document, I understand that I am hereby releasing the City of Delray Beach from any and all liability for my child's use of the Delray Beach Skate Park in accordance with Florida Statutes §316.0085(3)(c).
TE	IAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS RMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND DLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.
	DATE:
(SI	GNATURE)
(PF	RINT NAME)
	ATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH
Th	the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 20,
me	(name of person acknowledging), who is personally known to e or who has produced as identification.
Sig	gnature of Notary Public – State of Florida



SKATE PARK RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. All Skaters must register at the 505 Teen Center BEFORE entering the skate park each day.
- 2. The skate park is open to registered skaters and inline skaters only. The hours of operation are Monday Friday from 3pm to 9pm; Saturdays from 12pm to 9pm and Sundays we are closed. Summer and holiday hours will be posted.
- 3. Skaters must be at least 5 years of age. Skaters under the age of 18 years must have a Delray Beach Skate Park Waiver signed by their parents or legal guardians, and the waiver must be notarized before entering the skate park for the first time. The waivers are available on our website (www.mydelraybeach.com) or at the "505" Teen Center.
- 4. Skaters under the age of 12 must have a parent/guardian with them at all times while in the skate park.
- 5. SKATE AT YOUR OWN RISK, keeping in mind your safety of others. The City of Delray Beach does not assume responsibility for injuries.
- 6. Only skateboards and inline skates in good repair are to be used in this facility. Bikes (including BMX bikes) and scooters, etc. are not allowed. Tandem riding on skateboards is prohibited.
- 7. Safety helmets approved by ASTM International or the Consumer Product Safety Commission and shirts <u>must be</u> <u>worn at all times and STRAPPED under the chin AT ALL TIMES.</u> Elbow pads and knee pads are highly recommended. If you are caught not wearing a helmet or not having your helmet strapped, you will be asked to leave the park immediately.
- 8. Restrict skating to the skate park features (ramps & rails, etc.) and surface provided. Modification of the features/surface or the addition of other features is prohibited.
- 9. No skating will be permitted on the Teen Center property outside of the skate park, to include on bleachers, benches and tables or in the basketball court, the driveways or the parking lot.
- 10. No pets, food (including gum & candy), beverages, alcohol, drugs, smoking, cookers, backpacks or boom boxes are allowed in the skate park.
- 11. Do not deposit any trash, debris or other objects on the skating surface.
- 12. Promptly report any observed damage to the skate park to the 505 Teen Center staff at (561) 243-7158 or to the Delray Beach Parks Maintenance Division at (561) 243-7258.
- 13. Reckless/Improper behavior, talking back to staff or abusive/profane language will not be tolerated at all. Discipline actions will follow.
- 14. Due to safety concerns, spectators must remain outside of the fenced-in skate park area.
- 15. Absolutely **NO SHARING OF HELMETS.** Everyone must have their own helmet in the skate park or they will not be allowed in at any time. If you are in the skate park and NOT wearing a helmet, you will be asked to leave.
- 16. The City of Delray Beach reserves the right to close this skate park at any time in the event of inclement weather, wet surfaces, damaged facilities or other unsafe conditions.
- 17. Skaters not observing the above noted Rules & Regulations may be asked to leave the facility and may lose their skating privileges for a prescribed period of time.

I AGREE TO THE ABOVE SAID RULES AND REGULATIONS AND UNDERSTAND THE CONSEQUENCES OF NON-COMPLIANCE.

Signature of Participant:	Date:	
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:	